STATE OFWASHINGTON

INDETERMINATE SENTENCE REVIEW BOARD
PO BOX 40907  Olympia, Washington 98504 e (360) 493-9266 FAX (360) 493-9287

Date: November 15, 2016

The following is a list of offenders who are scheduled to meet with the Indeterminate Sentence Review Board (ISRB) during the month of February
2017. The Indeterminate Sentence Review Board (ISRB), formerly known as the Board of Prison Terms and Paroles, has jurisdiction over three

types of offenders:

(1) (PAR) - Offenders who committed their crime(s) prior to July 1, 1984 and were sentenced to prison. The ISRB must determine if the
offender’s rehabilitation is complete and whether he or she is a fit subject for release. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the offender,
the Department of Corrections (DOC) will then propose a release plan. The ISRB will review and either approve or reject the release plan. If
an offender fails to follow the conditions of parole, the ISRB can revoke parole or impose new parole conditions on the offender.

(2) (CCB) - Offenders who committed certain sex offenses on or after September 1, 2001. The ISRB must determine if a preponderance of
evidence suggests the offender is more likely than not to commit a sex offense if released with conditions. If the ISRB decides to release the
offender to community custody, the offender must comply with all release conditions that were imposed by the court when he/she was
sentenced, as well as any conditions imposed by the ISRB. If an offender fails to follow those conditions, the ISRB can revoke the release or

impose new release conditions on the offender.

(3) (JUVBRD) - Offenders who committed crimes prior to their 18™ birthday and are sentenced as adults, the ISRB must determine if a
preponderance of evidence suggests the offender is more likely than not to commit a new crime. If the ISRB decides to release the offender
on supervision, the offender must comply with all release conditions that were imposed by the court when he/she was sentenced, as well
as any conditions imposed by the ISRB. If an offender fails to follow those conditions, the ISRB can revoke the release or impose new

release conditions on the offender.



Facility

MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU

MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU

MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU

SCCC
SCCC
SCCC

SCCC
WCC
MCC-MSU
MCC-SOU
MCC-SOU
MCC-WSR
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC

AHCC
AHCC

AHCC

Hearing Date

217, 8, 9/2017
2/7, 8, 9/2017
2/7, 8, 9/2017
2/7, 8, 9/2017
2/7, 8, 9/2017
2/7, 8, 9/2017
2/7, 8, 9/2017
2/7, 8, 9/2017
2/7, 8, 9/12017
2/7, 8, 9/12017
2/7, 8, 9/2017

2/7, 8, 9/12017
2/7, 8, 9/2017
2/7, 8, 9/2017
2/7, 8, 9/2017
2/7, 8, 9/2017

2/7, 8, 9/2017
2/7, 8, 9/2017

2/14/2017
2/14/2017
2/14/2017

2/14/2017
2/14/2017
2/15/2017
2/15/2017
2/15/2017
2/15/2017
2/21, 22, 23/2017
2/21, 22, 23/2017
2/21, 22, 23/2017
2/21, 22, 23/2017

2/21, 22, 23/2017
2/21, 22, 23/2017

2121, 22, 23/2017

DOC #

886670
805552
751797
368501
722156
256322
319002
899132
311297
258775
297129

818129
277489
764741
925898
335062

749768
892775

292660
282835
864454

343238
711540
262706
353039
336604
335734
328501
840907
373157
884877

716709
344824

760395

Name

ANSTETH, Calvin
CHRISTIANSON, Vernon
COCKERHAM, Jeremy
DOUGHTY, Curtis
FISHER, David
FORRESTER, John
GUERRERO, Cameron
HARDY, Patrick
KORTEGARD, Andrew
LEHN, Patrick
MARTELL, Richard

MOLINE, Matthew
MOORE, Matt
REARDON, Eric
SHELLY, Lonnie
VESTERBECK, Julius

WEATHERMAN, Michael
WRIGHT, Paul

DAVIS, Dean
MCCUMBER, Danny
MELHAFF, Matthew

PAYNE, Stephen
DELGADO, Daniel
BUEGLER, Steven
BLAYLOCK, Lorne
ESCOBAR, Jose

PRICE, Robert
AMARO-RUFINO, Ebodio
ATKINSON, Anthony Levi
DICKIE, Joe

ELLIS, Jayson Christopher

GABINO, Jose
GALLEGOS, Jesus

GOWER, David Joel

Type

CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CcCB
JUVBRD
CcCB
CcCB
CCB
PRE
CCB

CCB
PRE
CCB
PRE
cCB

JUVBRD
cCB

CCB
PRE
cCB

cCB
JUVBRD
PRE
CcCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
cCB
CCB

CcCB
CCB

CCB

County

PIERCE
SNOHOMISH
KITSAP

KING

CLARK
SPOKANE
KING

KING
SNOHOMISH
KING
PIERCE

CLARK
KING
THURSTON
COWLITZ
KITSAP

YAKIMA
PIERCE

LEWIS
CLARK
KING
GRAYS
HARBOR
SPOKANE
CLARK
CLARK
KING
KITSAP
KING
PIERCE
KITSAP
PIERCE

WHATCOM
FRANKLIN

PIERCE

Crime

ASSAULT 2 WITH SEXUAL MOTIVATION

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

RAPE OF A CHILD 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

ASSAULT 2 WITH SEXUAL MOTIVATION
AGGRAVATED MURDER 1, EXTORTION 1
CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - THREE COUNTS
RAPE OF A CHILD 2; CHILD MOLESTATION 2
MURDER 2; MURDER 1

RAPE OF A CHILD 1; CHILD MOLESTATION 1
POSS OF DEPICT OF MINOR ENGAGED IN SEX EXPLICIT
CONDUCT

MURDER 1

BURGLARY 1

RAPE 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

KIDNAP 1 - TWO COUNTS, BURG 1, THEFT 1, UNLAWFUL
POSS FIREARM

RAPE OF A CHILD 1

UNLAWFUL IMPRISONMENT/COMMUNICATION
W/MINOR FOR IMMORAL PURP

RAPE 1 - TWO COUNTS; INDECENT LIBERTIES
RAPE OF A CHILD 1 - TWO COUNTS

RAPE OF A CHILD 3

CONSPIRACY - ROBBERY 1; MURDER 1

MURDER 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

RAPE OF A CHILD 1

RAPE OF A CHILD 2

RAPE OF A CHILD 1

RAPE OF A CHILD 1

CHILD MOLESTION 1

RAPE OF A CHILD 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - INDECENT LIB W/FORCIBLE
COMPULSION

INDECENT LIBERTIES W/FORCIBLE COMPULSION
INDECENT LIBERTIES W/FORCIBLE COMPULSION —
2 COUNTS



AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC

AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC

AHCC
MCC-TRU
MCC- SOU
MCC-WSR
SCCC
WCC

2/21, 22, 23/2017
2/21, 22, 23/2017
2/21, 22, 23/2017
2/21, 22, 23/2017
2/21, 22, 23/2017
2/21, 22, 23/2017
2/21, 22, 23/2017
2/21, 22, 23/2017

2/21, 22, 23/2017
2/21, 22, 23/2017
2/21, 22, 23/2017
2/21, 22, 23/2017
2/21, 22, 23/2017
2/21, 22, 23/2017

354255
350397
331006
346058
712085
381582
889485
342876

359879
326301
258988
320248
874462
876155

GURROLA-RUIZ, Felipe
MADRIGAL, Marin
MAJUA, Salim
MASSEY, Raymond
PADDYAKER, Harold
PARIS, Paul

PROM, Anthony
ROUSH, Zuriel

SANDERS, John
SCHLEPP, Lawrence
SMITH, Randy
SMITHWILDER, Farley
TIMMERMAN, Troy
WOREL, Samual

Airway Heights Corrections Center
Monroe Correctional Center — Twin Rivers Unit

Monroe Correctional Center — Special Offender Unit

CCB
CCB
cCB
cCB
JUVBRD
CCB
CCB
cCB

CCB
cCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB

Monroe Correctional Center - Washington State Reformatory
Stafford Creek Corrections Center
Washington Corrections Center

SKAGIT RAPE 2 WITH FORCE

BENTON CHILD MOLESTATION 1

PIERCE INDECENT LIBERTIES W/FORCIBLE COMPULSION
CLARK ASSAULT 2 W/SEXUAL MOTIVATION

SPOKANE MURDER 1, CONSPIRACY-ROBBERY 1

CLARK ASSAULT 2 W/SEXUAL MOTIVATION

PIERCE CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - 3 COUNTS

SPOKANE ATTEMPT - ASSAULT 1 W/SEXUAL MOTIVATION
ATTEMPT - INDECENT LIBERTIES W/FORCIBLE
SPOKANE COMPULSION

SKAGIT CHILD MOLESTATION 1

THURSTON  VOYEURISM

PIERCE ASSAULT 2 W/SEXUAL MOTIVATION 2 COUNTS; INCEST 1
KING BURGLARY 1 W/SEXUAL MOTIVATION

COWLITZ RAPE OF A CHILD 1; RAPE OF A CHILD 2

Victims of these offenders who would like to obtain more information about the parole/release review process and their options for participating
in that process may contact: Sheila Lewallen, Victim Liaison, ISRB, (360) 407-2408.

If you have additional questions, or if you need this press release in an alternative format, please call the ISRB at (360-407-2400). The offenders
listed above are tentatively scheduled for the dates shown.



