

STATE OFWASHINGTON INDETERMINATE SENTENCE REVIEW BOARD

PO BOX 40907 • Olympia, Washington 98504 • (360) 493-9266 FAX (360) 493-9287

Date: November 15, 2016

The following is a list of offenders who are scheduled to meet with the Indeterminate Sentence Review Board (ISRB) during the month of February 2017. The Indeterminate Sentence Review Board (ISRB), formerly known as the Board of Prison Terms and Paroles, has jurisdiction over three types of offenders:

- (1) (PAR) Offenders who committed their crime(s) prior to July 1, 1984 and were sentenced to prison. The ISRB must determine if the offender's rehabilitation is complete and whether he or she is a fit subject for release. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the offender, the Department of Corrections (DOC) will then propose a release plan. The ISRB will review and either approve or reject the release plan. If an offender fails to follow the conditions of parole, the ISRB can revoke parole or impose new parole conditions on the offender.
- (2) (CCB) Offenders who committed certain sex offenses on or after September 1, 2001. The ISRB must determine if a preponderance of evidence suggests the offender is more likely than not to commit a sex offense if released with conditions. If the ISRB decides to release the offender to community custody, the offender must comply with all release conditions that were imposed by the court when he/she was sentenced, as well as any conditions imposed by the ISRB. If an offender fails to follow those conditions, the ISRB can revoke the release or impose new release conditions on the offender.
- (3) (JUVBRD) Offenders who committed crimes prior to their 18th birthday and are sentenced as adults, the ISRB must determine if a preponderance of evidence suggests the offender is more likely than not to commit a new crime. If the ISRB decides to release the offender on supervision, the offender must comply with all release conditions that were imposed by the court when he/she was sentenced, as well as any conditions imposed by the ISRB. If an offender fails to follow those conditions, the ISRB can revoke the release or impose new release conditions on the offender.

Facility	Hearing Date	DOC#	Name	Туре	County	Crime
MCC-TRU	2/7, 8, 9/2017	886670	ANSTETH, Calvin	ССВ	PIERCE	ASSAULT 2 WITH SEXUAL MOTIVATION
MCC-TRU	2/7, 8, 9/2017	805552	CHRISTIANSON, Vernon	CCB	SNOHOMISH	CHILD MOLESTATION 1
MCC-TRU	2/7, 8, 9/2017	751797	COCKERHAM, Jeremy	CCB	KITSAP	RAPE OF A CHILD 1
MCC-TRU	2/7, 8, 9/2017	368501	DOUGHTY, Curtis	CCB	KING	CHILD MOLESTATION 1
MCC-TRU	2/7, 8, 9/2017		FISHER, David	CCB	CLARK	ASSAULT 2 WITH SEXUAL MOTIVATION
MCC-TRU	2/7, 8, 9/2017	256322	FORRESTER, John	JUVBRD	SPOKANE	AGGRAVATED MURDER 1, EXTORTION 1
MCC-TRU	2/7, 8, 9/2017	319002	GUERRERO, Cameron	CCB	KING	CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS
MCC-TRU	2/7, 8, 9/2017	899132	·	CCB	KING	CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - THREE COUNTS
MCC-TRU	2/7, 8, 9/2017	311297	KORTEGARD, Andrew	CCB	SNOHOMISH	RAPE OF A CHILD 2; CHILD MOLESTATION 2
MCC-TRU	2/7, 8, 9/2017	258775	LEHN, Patrick	PRE	KING	MURDER 2; MURDER 1
MCC-TRU	2/7, 8, 9/2017	297129	MARTELL, Richard	CCB	PIERCE	RAPE OF A CHILD 1; CHILD MOLESTATION 1 POSS OF DEPICT OF MINOR ENGAGED IN SEX EXPLICIT
MCC-TRU	2/7, 8, 9/2017	818129	MOLINE, Matthew	CCB	CLARK	CONDUCT
MCC-TRU	2/7, 8, 9/2017			PRE	KING	MURDER 1
MCC-TRU	2/7, 8, 9/2017	764741	REARDON, Eric	CCB	THURSTON	BURGLARY 1
MCC-TRU	2/7, 8, 9/2017	925898	SHELLY, Lonnie	PRE	COWLITZ	RAPE 1
MCC-TRU	2/7, 8, 9/2017	335062	VESTERBECK, Julius	CCB	KITSAP	CHILD MOLESTATION 1
						KIDNAP 1 - TWO COUNTS, BURG 1, THEFT 1, UNLAWFUL
MCC-TRU	2/7, 8, 9/2017	749768	WEATHERMAN, Michael	JUVBRD	YAKIMA	POSS FIREARM
MCC-TRU	2/7, 8, 9/2017	892775	WRIGHT, Paul	CCB	PIERCE	RAPE OF A CHILD 1 UNLAWFUL IMPRISONMENT/COMMUNICATION
SCCC	2/14/2017	292660	DAVIS, Dean	CCB	LEWIS	W/MINOR FOR IMMORAL PURP
SCCC	2/14/2017	282835	MCCUMBER, Danny	PRE	CLARK	RAPE 1 - TWO COUNTS; INDECENT LIBERTIES
SCCC	2/14/2017	864454	MELHAFF, Matthew	CCB	KING GRAYS	RAPE OF A CHILD 1 - TWO COUNTS
SCCC	2/14/2017	343238	PAYNE, Stephen	CCB	HARBOR	RAPE OF A CHILD 3
WCC	2/14/2017		DELGADO, Daniel	JUVBRD	SPOKANE	CONSPIRACY - ROBBERY 1; MURDER 1
MCC-MSU	2/15/2017		BUEGLER, Steven	PRE	CLARK	MURDER 1
MCC-SOU	2/15/2017	353039	BLAYLOCK, Lorne	CCB	CLARK	CHILD MOLESTATION 1
MCC-SOU	2/15/2017	336604	ESCOBAR, Jose	CCB	KING	RAPE OF A CHILD 1
MCC-WSR	2/15/2017	335734	PRICE, Robert	CCB	KITSAP	RAPE OF A CHILD 2
AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017	328501	AMARO-RUFINO, Ebodio	CCB	KING	RAPE OF A CHILD 1
AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017	840907	ATKINSON, Anthony Levi	CCB	PIERCE	RAPE OF A CHILD 1
AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017			CCB	KITSAP	CHILD MOLESTION 1
AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017		•	CCB	PIERCE	RAPE OF A CHILD 1
	, ,		,			CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - INDECENT LIB W/FORCIBLE
AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017		-	CCB	WHATCOM	COMPULSION
AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017			CCB	FRANKLIN	INDECENT LIBERTIES W/FORCIBLE COMPULSION INDECENT LIBERTIES W/FORCIBLE COMPULSION -
AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017	760395	GOWER, David Joel	CCB	PIERCE	2 COUNTS

AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017	354255	GURROLA-RUIZ, Felipe	CCB	SKAGIT	RAPE 2 WITH FORCE
AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017	350397	MADRIGAL, Marin	CCB	BENTON	CHILD MOLESTATION 1
AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017	331006	MAJUA, Salim	CCB	PIERCE	INDECENT LIBERTIES W/FORCIBLE COMPULSION
AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017	346058	MASSEY, Raymond	CCB	CLARK	ASSAULT 2 W/SEXUAL MOTIVATION
AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017	712085	PADDYAKER, Harold	JUVBRD	SPOKANE	MURDER 1; CONSPIRACY-ROBBERY 1
AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017	381582	PARIS, Paul	CCB	CLARK	ASSAULT 2 W/SEXUAL MOTIVATION
AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017	889485	PROM, Anthony	CCB	PIERCE	CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - 3 COUNTS
AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017	342876	ROUSH, Zuriel	CCB	SPOKANE	ATTEMPT - ASSAULT 1 W/SEXUAL MOTIVATION
						ATTEMPT - INDECENT LIBERTIES W/FORCIBLE
AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017	359879	SANDERS, John	CCB	SPOKANE	COMPULSION
AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017	326301	SCHLEPP, Lawrence	CCB	SKAGIT	CHILD MOLESTATION 1
AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017	258988	SMITH, Randy	CCB	THURSTON	VOYEURISM
AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017	320248	SMITHWILDER, Farley	CCB	PIERCE	ASSAULT 2 W/SEXUAL MOTIVATION 2 COUNTS; INCEST 1
AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017	874462	TIMMERMAN, Troy	CCB	KING	BURGLARY 1 W/SEXUAL MOTIVATION
AHCC	2/21, 22, 23/2017	876155	WOREL, Samual	CCB	COWLITZ	RAPE OF A CHILD 1; RAPE OF A CHILD 2

AHCC	Airway Heights Corrections Center
MCC-TRU	Monroe Correctional Center – Twin Rivers Unit
MCC- SOU	Monroe Correctional Center – Special Offender Unit
MCC-WSR	Monroe Correctional Center - Washington State Reformatory
SCCC	Stafford Creek Corrections Center
WCC	Washington Corrections Center

Victims of these offenders who would like to obtain more information about the parole/release review process and their options for participating in that process may contact: Sheila Lewallen, Victim Liaison, ISRB, (360) 407-2408.

If you have additional questions, or if you need this press release in an alternative format, please call the ISRB at (360-407-2400). The offenders listed above are tentatively scheduled for the dates shown.